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A001659716 SOURODIP  MANDAL Male No  1 1 UR  1  487.00  100.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001684165 NAQIB  HOSSAIN Male No  2 2 UR  11  484.00  96.00  99.00  99.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784094 ANUBHAB  MONDAL Male No  3 3 UR  2  483.00  100.00  90.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001865497 KHONDAKAR 

MISBAHUDDIN AHMED

Male No  4 4 UR  3  480.00  100.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511464 ANWESHA  SUTAR Female No  5  1 5 SC  12  478.00  94.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314329 BIHAN  NATH Male No  6 6 UR  21  476.00  96.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000089515 ANISH  BAG Male No  7 7 UR  1  475.00  99.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001698201 JYOTIRMOY  BHOWMIK Male No  8 8 UR  6  472.00  99.00  91.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686924 MANDRITA  META Female No  9 9 UR  5  467.00  95.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002000786 RONIT  SINHA Male No  10 10 UR  7  464.00  92.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002439955 ANKITA  NAIYA Female No  11 11 UR  8  462.00  91.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002431836 DEBANJAN  PAUL Male No  12  1 12 OBC-B  4  460.00  92.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002205078 ANANYA  BOSE Female No  13 13 UR  20  459.00  95.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001788166 ANWIT  BISWAS Male No  14 14 UR  9  459.00  93.00  100.00  100.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235810 SAMRIK  DEBNATH Male No  15  2 15 OBC-B  2  459.00  92.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822892 ARKAPRAVA  MAHAL Male No  16 16 UR  1  458.00  92.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645500 ARITRA  DAS Male No  17 17 UR  11  458.00  92.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001771990 SUMAN  KHANRA Male No  18 18 UR  1  456.00  97.00  75.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000738224 ABHIRUP  SEAL Male No  19 19 UR  4  455.00  88.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201446 TURJYA  DE Male No  20 20 UR  4  455.00  87.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142618 SUBHAJIT  MAZUMDER Male No  21 21 UR  4  454.00  92.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000789190 PRITAM  DAS Male No  22 22 UR  11  454.00  86.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001359876 SOUKARJO  GHOSH Male No  23 23 UR  9  453.00  95.00  84.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001792498 ARSHI AZMI Female No  24 24 UR  4  453.00  94.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000219321 PRIYANGSHU  PAUL Male No  25 25 UR  1  453.00  94.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000547904 SUSMI  BHATTACHARJEE Female No  26 26 UR  1  453.00  92.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001154091 DEBJYOTI  DAS Male No  27 27 UR  20  453.00  91.00  86.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002048511 PIU  SANPHUI Female No  28 28 UR  1  452.00  90.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001623785 SOUNAK  MANDAL Male No  29 29 UR  8  451.00  93.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097178 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  30  2 30 SC  5  450.00  86.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001884601 ESU  NANDI Male No  31 31 UR  21  449.00  90.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248417 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  32  3 32 OBC-B  1  448.00  99.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164891 CHEYN  PRASAD Male No  33 33 UR  12  447.00  89.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001994803 AIUSH  DAM Male No  34 34 UR  10  447.00  87.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000975258 NEELADRI  DESHMUKH Male No  35 35 UR  6  447.00  83.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001795858 ISHANA  KHATUN Female No  36 36 UR  10  446.00  94.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001444349 TRISHA  DEY Female No  37 37 UR  16  445.00  89.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001613806 MOHAK  SEAL Male No  38 38 UR  4  443.00  88.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000375039 TRIJIT  NASKAR Male No  39 39 UR  1  442.00  82.00  81.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002325346 ANANYA  MAITY Female No  40 40 UR  8  442.00  81.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958020 SWAGATA  PURKAIT Male No  41  3 41 SC  1  441.00  94.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002382004 SOUVIK  CHATTERJEE Male No  42 42 UR  21  440.00  96.00  72.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002055718 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  43 43 UR  2  437.00  76.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001448435 ARGHYADEEP  DATTA Male No  44 44 UR  8  436.00  89.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686348 ANIRBAN  MUKHERJEE Male No  45 45 UR  11  435.00  90.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434641 ANANYA  RAY Female No  46  4 46 OBC-B  1  435.00  81.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986069 DIPENDU  CHOWDHURY Male No  47  4 47 SC  10  435.00  80.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001783580 SWAYAM  DEY Male No  48 48 UR  11  434.00  90.00  82.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001970286 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  49  5 49 OBC-B  25  434.00  90.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000900141 SHANNIK  BOSE Male No  50 50 UR  5  434.00  84.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329529 SNEHA  ROY Female No  51 51 UR  12  433.00  80.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001282334 MOUDEEP  MANNA Male No  52 52 UR  4  432.00  87.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000142792 ANAL  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  53 53 UR  9  432.00  81.00  93.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610078 MANAMI  KAPAT Female No  54 54 UR  1  432.00  72.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000953494 SHREYA  DAS Female No  55 55 UR  1  431.00  97.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000546710 ARNAB  GHORAMI Male No  56 56 UR  2  430.00  90.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239641 MEGHA  KUNDU Female No  57  6 57 OBC-B  9  430.00  87.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001076392 SOUMYAJEET  SHAW Male No  58 58 UR  1  427.00  92.00  83.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001595741 SHINJANI  DAS Female No  59 59 UR  4  426.00  83.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000392238 TANUSHREE  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  60 60 UR  9  425.00  86.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001757700 SAHELI  PRADHAN Female No  61 61 UR  4  425.00  80.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002335444 SUCHISMITA  MANNA Female No  62 62 UR  4  424.00  82.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001452394 SUSMITA  RAKSHIT Female No  63 63 UR  4  422.00  91.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002141843 RISHIKAA  DUTTA Female No  64 64 UR  16  421.00  67.00  96.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007865 ANUSHKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  65 65 UR  17  420.00  75.00  86.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002217030 DEBODDYUTI  DUTTA Female No  66 66 UR  18  419.00  73.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000446103 BIKRAM  MONDAL Male No  67 67 UR  1  418.00  87.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001093698 SWASTIKA  NASKAR Female No  68 68 UR  1  418.00  78.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001493250 SAGNIK  DAS Male No  69 69 UR  4  417.00  81.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001181210 LISA  GHOSH Female No  70 70 UR  2  417.00  74.00  84.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002249664 SWAGATA  SARDAR Female No  71 71 UR  4  416.00  77.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029012 MANTU  MONDAL Male No  72  5 72 SC  4  415.00  81.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001459406 RUPAYAN  MONDAL Male No  73  6 73 SC  8  414.00  80.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000550232 TANIYA  HALDER Female No  74 74 UR  7  413.00  80.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000645662 TRISA  PARUI Female No  75 75 UR  8  412.00  81.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206864 VRIDHI  AHUJA Female No  76 76 UR  18  412.00  76.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002142376 TISHTA  DALAPATI Female No  77 77 UR  2  410.00  80.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002204225 GOURAV KUMAR GOURAV Male No  78 78 UR  5  409.00  79.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000169962 RAJASRI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  79 79 UR  3  409.00  69.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930710 SABUJ  ARI Male No  80  7 80 SC  3  407.00  84.00  60.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367712 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  81  8 81 SC  7  406.00  84.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000551905 ANWESHA  HAZRA Female No  82 82 UR  9  406.00  74.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001833206 AYUSH  DAS Male No  83 83 UR  15  406.00  73.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003888 SURYABHA  MALLICK Male No  84 84 UR  10  404.00  79.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002354984 ARITRA  SEN Male No  85 85 UR  4  404.00  70.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000454255 VIVEK KUMAR SHAW Male No  86 86 UR  8  404.00  64.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209638 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  87  9 87 SC  8  403.00  85.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804630 AYAT  KHAN Male No  88  7 88 OBC-B  12  403.00  59.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002330218 MD RIJU ISLAM Male No  89 89 UR  6  402.00  74.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001848871 KIRAN  KULEY Male No  90 90 UR  1  400.00  76.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707525 ARGHYA  DEB Male No  91 91 UR  3  400.00  67.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586436 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  92  8 92 OBC-B  1  399.00  78.00  76.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094402 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  93  10 93 SC  13  399.00  66.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002104270 DEBOSMITA  SARKAR Female No  94 94 UR  9  398.00  78.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428453 SYED  RAZIN MAHMOOD Male No  95 95 UR  6  398.00  76.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814340 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  96  11 96 SC  3  398.00  62.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000872111 PRITAM  MONDAL Male No  97 97 UR  2  396.00  87.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001349382 SANDIPAN  MAJUMDER Male No  98 98 UR  1  396.00  80.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001527830 RUPAM  SASMAL Male No  99 99 UR  6  396.00  76.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357661 RAHUL  SHAW Male No  100 100 UR  7  394.00  81.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000932894 ARYA  BANERJEE Male No  101 101 UR  18  393.00  73.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396621 ARGHA  DAS Male No  102 102 UR  4  392.00  81.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000210517 TUHINA  HALDAR Female No  103 103 UR  2  392.00  66.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001151997 SHRUTI  LAL Female No  104 104 UR  11  392.00  62.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002425888 MANDIRA  PANDA Female No  105 105 UR  22  391.00  71.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032916 NIDHI  SHAW Female No  106 106 UR  5  390.00  80.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949162 PRITAM  MANDAL Male No  107 107 UR  6  390.00  78.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002261505 ANNUDUT  DUTTA Male No  108 108 UR  5  386.00  71.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2
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Rule3
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Rule7
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A002055794 EMAIDULLA  CHOWDHURY Male No  109 109 UR  22  386.00  56.00  77.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163410 RANGAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  110 110 UR  9  384.00  71.00  81.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079630 KRITI  SHAW Female No  111  12 111 SC  14  381.00  71.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002003865 BISHNU  NASKAR Male No  112  13 112 SC  6  380.00  77.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001989524 RISHI  KISPOTTA Male No  113  1 113 ST  10  380.00  66.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000021782 SAGNIK  BISWAS Male No  114 114 UR  3  380.00  55.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001740831 NAVEEN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  115 115 UR  4  379.00  76.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001438892 PRATYUSHA  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  116 116 UR  11  377.00  59.00  84.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000538885 MADHURI  BANERJEE Female No  117 117 UR  14  376.00  67.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514770 SRIJIT  HALDER Male No  118  14 118 SC  2  376.00  66.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001226129 ANEESHA  GANGULY Female No  119 119 UR  7  374.00  66.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131668 NISHIKANTA  SARKAR Male No  120  15 120 SC  11  374.00  60.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000417520 MOMIN  SK Male No  121 121 UR  3  373.00  80.00  64.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524933 RANA  HALDER Male No  122  16 122 SC  2  372.00  74.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000107545 ARKADEEP  BHADURI Male No  123 123 UR  10  372.00  71.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234836 SWASTIKA  NEOGY Female No  124 124 UR  8  372.00  71.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000962737 CHAYAN  MONDAL Male No  125 125 UR  1  371.00  75.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725936 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  126  9 126 OBC-B  18  371.00  60.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811131 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  127  2 127 ST  17  370.00  70.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794811 ANISH  DEBNATH Male No  128 128 UR  6  370.00  65.00  67.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609153 ANUSKA  GAYEN Female No  129  17 129 SC  3  368.00  63.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376132 MRINAL KANTI SAHOO Male No  130  10 130 OBC-B  5  367.00  54.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209111 AYYAZ BIN TARIQUE Male No  131  1 131 OBC-A  5  363.00  67.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002063729 ROHIT  KUMAR Male No  132 132 UR  6  362.00  54.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule9

A001137294 NOOR  AKIB Male No  133 133 UR  11  362.00  54.00  71.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275547 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  134  18 134 SC  6  360.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001003240 SNEHADIP  MALLICK Male No  135 135 UR  6  360.00  63.00  78.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002259732 TARASANKAR  NASKAR Male No  136 136 UR  2  359.00  48.00  81.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000540549 SOMSUBHRA  GHOSH Male No  137 137 UR  7  358.00  90.00  71.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706066 RAJ  MONDAL Male No  138  19 138 SC  1  357.00  62.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090972 DEBARGHYA  GAYEN Male No  139  20 139 SC  3  353.00  65.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002170125 ARYA  PATRA Male No  140 140 UR  3  352.00  57.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499810 BISHAN  MONDAL Male No  141  21 141 SC  1  351.00  58.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000869150 AKASH  DAS Male No  142 142 UR  1  350.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071728 PRITAM  DAS Male No  143  22 143 SC  3  349.00  62.00  74.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001420959 JEET  MAJI Male No  144 144 UR  10  348.00  61.00  73.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A001731707 MD AKIB SK Male No  145 145 UR  1  348.00  60.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140616 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  146  2 146 OBC-A  8  346.00  64.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001663776 SOUMILI  DAS Female No  147 147 UR  25  345.00  75.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642797 HIMADRI  BISWAS Male No  148  23 148 SC  8  345.00  55.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002373513 SAYAN  RAY Male No  149 149 UR  1  345.00  54.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335869 SOMNATH  PAUL Male No  150  11 150 OBC-B  2  344.00  64.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001832135 AMIYO SAROOP PATRA Male No  151 151 UR  6  344.00  47.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961152 SOURADEEP  BISWAS Male No  152 152 UR  20  343.00  62.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000561347 ARITRO  NATH Male No  153 153 UR  1  342.00  55.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247784 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  154  12 154 OBC-B  4  342.00  46.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001885454 MD ERSAD HALDER Male No  155 155 UR  8  340.00  52.00  70.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000365232 SWETA  HALDAR Female No  156 156 UR  2  338.00  60.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda College,Thakurpukur,South 24 Parganas

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:54.33

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A001872207 MOLLICK JAYED PARVEJ Male No  157 157 UR  7  337.00  60.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001460230 SHOUNAK  GANGULY Male No  158 158 UR  1  334.00  68.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001985149 ARPITA  HALDER Female No  159 159 UR  8  333.00  55.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001184796 ARYAN  JHA Male No  160 160 UR  2  332.00  54.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000623994 SOUMYOJIT  HALDER Male No  161 161 UR  3  332.00  52.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941359 KUNTAL  MONDAL Male No  162  24 162 SC  1  331.00  72.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002345823 SHUBHAM RAJ Male No  163 163 UR  2  329.00  50.00  75.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831229 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  164  25 164 SC  7  326.00  48.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835975 PREETAM  HALDAR Male No  165  26 165 SC  9  319.00  60.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001922686 AVIRUP  MANDAL Male No  166 166 UR  14  318.00  60.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027225 AYAN  BAR Male No  167  27 167 SC  6  317.00  46.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818643 SURYAKANTA  SAREN Male No  168  3 168 ST  20  316.00  46.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000580256 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  169  28 169 SC  1  303.00  48.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002209111 AYYAZ BIN TARIQUE Male No  131  1 1 OBC-A  5  363.00  67.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140616 RAHABAR  ALAM Male No  146  2 2 OBC-A  8  346.00  64.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002431836 DEBANJAN  PAUL Male No  12  1 1 OBC-B  4  460.00  92.00  87.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235810 SAMRIK  DEBNATH Male No  15  2 2 OBC-B  2  459.00  92.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001248417 ARNAB  HALDER Male No  32  3 3 OBC-B  1  448.00  99.00  83.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434641 ANANYA  RAY Female No  46  4 4 OBC-B  1  435.00  81.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001970286 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  49  5 5 OBC-B  25  434.00  90.00  82.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001239641 MEGHA  KUNDU Female No  57  6 6 OBC-B  9  430.00  87.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001804630 AYAT  KHAN Male No  88  7 7 OBC-B  12  403.00  59.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586436 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  92  8 8 OBC-B  1  399.00  78.00  76.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000725936 ANWESHA  MONDAL Female No  126  9 9 OBC-B  18  371.00  60.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002376132 MRINAL KANTI SAHOO Male No  130  10 10 OBC-B  5  367.00  54.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001335869 SOMNATH  PAUL Male No  150  11 11 OBC-B  2  344.00  64.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002247784 SHIRSHENDU  BARDHAN Male No  154  12 12 OBC-B  4  342.00  46.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001511464 ANWESHA  SUTAR Female No  5  1 1 SC  12  478.00  94.00  97.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000097178 RAJAT  PATRA Male No  30  2 2 SC  5  450.00  86.00  84.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001958020 SWAGATA  PURKAIT Male No  41  3 3 SC  1  441.00  94.00  80.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001986069 DIPENDU  CHOWDHURY Male No  47  4 4 SC  10  435.00  80.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001029012 MANTU  MONDAL Male No  72  5 5 SC  4  415.00  81.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001459406 RUPAYAN  MONDAL Male No  73  6 6 SC  8  414.00  80.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000930710 SABUJ  ARI Male No  80  7 7 SC  3  407.00  84.00  60.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367712 SUBHRO  SARDAR Male No  81  8 8 SC  7  406.00  84.00  70.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002209638 SOURADIP  MAJHI Male No  87  9 9 SC  8  403.00  85.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002094402 RAKESH  NASKAR Male No  93  10 10 SC  13  399.00  66.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814340 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  96  11 11 SC  3  398.00  62.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002079630 KRITI  SHAW Female No  111  12 12 SC  14  381.00  71.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002003865 BISHNU  NASKAR Male No  112  13 13 SC  6  380.00  77.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000514770 SRIJIT  HALDER Male No  118  14 14 SC  2  376.00  66.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002131668 NISHIKANTA  SARKAR Male No  120  15 15 SC  11  374.00  60.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001524933 RANA  HALDER Male No  122  16 16 SC  2  372.00  74.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000609153 ANUSKA  GAYEN Female No  129  17 17 SC  3  368.00  63.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002275547 ASMITA  MONDAL Female No  134  18 18 SC  6  360.00  70.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000706066 RAJ  MONDAL Male No  138  19 19 SC  1  357.00  62.00  86.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001090972 DEBARGHYA  GAYEN Male No  139  20 20 SC  3  353.00  65.00  77.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000499810 BISHAN  MONDAL Male No  141  21 21 SC  1  351.00  58.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001071728 PRITAM  DAS Male No  143  22 22 SC  3  349.00  62.00  74.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642797 HIMADRI  BISWAS Male No  148  23 23 SC  8  345.00  55.00  89.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000941359 KUNTAL  MONDAL Male No  162  24 24 SC  1  331.00  72.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001831229 SAYANTIKA  MONDAL Female No  164  25 25 SC  7  326.00  48.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001835975 PREETAM  HALDAR Male No  165  26 26 SC  9  319.00  60.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027225 AYAN  BAR Male No  167  27 27 SC  6  317.00  46.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580256 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  169  28 28 SC  1  303.00  48.00  67.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Mathematics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001989524 RISHI  KISPOTTA Male No  113  1 1 ST  10  380.00  66.00  80.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811131 HEMAL  TUDU Male No  127  2 2 ST  17  370.00  70.00  68.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001818643 SURYAKANTA  SAREN Male No  168  3 3 ST  20  316.00  46.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


